

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6092 OF 2001

PHAGNA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.6093 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

In CA 6092/2001: Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv. (N/P)

In CA 6093/2001:

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

We may, however, observe that it will be open to
the appellants to withdraw the compensation awarded by the
Land Acquisition Officer without prejudice to their rights in
the proceedings under Section 28A of the Land Acquisition
Act, 1894.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6092 OF 2001

Phagna and Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Moradabad Development Authority and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.6093 of 2001

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
order.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

We may, however, observe that it will be open to the
appellants to withdraw the compensation awarded by the Land
Acquisition Officer without prejudice to their rights in the proceedings
under Section 28A of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

No costs.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
March 18, 2009.